TPAW

PATHOLOGY

RHSANDNIFRS

SPPS

UTILFOOD

Surgical

SMC

RHSANDNIFRS

RHSANDNIFRS

CAPITAL

SCPCYP

SCPOPPD

TPAW

RHSANDNIFRS

RHSANDNIFRS

TPAW

PDR

Surgical

SPPS

Surgical

ICTCOMMODITY

MEDICAL

Surgical

CAPITAL

Surgical

SPPS

MEDICAL

UTILFOOD

RHSANDNIFRS

PATHOLOGY

SPPS

CAPITAL

RHSANDNIFRS

PDR

MEDICAL

Surgical

MEDICAL

MEDICAL

MEDICAL

SPPS

SPPS

SMC

sMcC

SMC

sMcC

SMC

Tender Type

Open

Open

Below Threshold

Quote / Simplified

Below Threshold

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Below Threshold

Quote / Simplified

Open

Open

Open

Quote / Simplified

Open

Quote / Simplified

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Quote / Simplified

Open

Open

Competitive Flexible

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Position

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal

Renewal of existing competition

New

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

New - One off

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

New - One off

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

New

Renewal of existing competition

New

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Procurement Plan - October 2025

Nature of Category

Services Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Services Only

Supplies Only

Goods

Supplies Only

Services

Services Only

Supplies Only

Mostly Services some Supplies

Goods

Services Only

Goods

Supplies Only

Services Only

Supplies Only

Services Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Services Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Mostly Supplies some Services

Supplies Only

Services Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Services Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Goods

Supplies Only

Services

Services

Services

Services Only

Services Only

Services Only

Services Only

Contract Title
Air Ambulance/Air Transfer Service
Bacteriology Testing for the Human Milk Bank Service
Barrier Matting
Blood Donation Label
Bottled Water
Breast Vacuum Biopsy System and Consumables
Calibration and Repair of Audiology and New Born Hearing
Screening Equipment
Catering Disposables
Chemicals for the Decontamination of Re-usable Medical
Devices and Flexible Endoscopes
Clinical Trolleys and Equipment
Community Based Services for Young People who are Identified
as having Substance Misuse Difficulties Youth Treatment
Community Nursing Beds for Provision of Assessment and/or
Rehabilitation within the Antrim Locality
Community Profiling Beds, Mattresses and Associated Products
Compressor Annual Service and AdHoc Repair contract
Cotton Tape
Depolluted End of Life Vehicles
Disinfection Products for use on Human Skin and Hard Surfaces
Dural Repair Patches
Electronic Identity Checking Service
Endoscopy Accessories
Engineering Equipment Management Solution
External Breast Prosthesis
External Ventricular Drainage (EVD)
Flexible Endoscopes and Associated Equipment
Fluorocovers and Cover Sets for Image Intensifiers
Food Safety Training
Forensic Consumables
Fresh Sandwiches
Fuel Tanks and Management System for NIFRS
Genotype Testing for Mycobacterium
GP Access Support Project
Haemodialysis Machines and Consumables SHSCT
Hand Hygiene Products
Homecare and Home Delivery Services for Medicinal Products
Hysteroscopic Tissue Removal Devices and Consumables
Interventional and Diagnostic Cardiac Cath Lab Consumables
IV Cannulae
Laryngectomy Products and Accessories
Laryngoscope Handles and Blades
Life Support Training Course
Mailing and Fulfilment Service for Bowel Cancer Screening
Maintenance of Anaesthetic Machines and Ventilators
Maintenance of Boilers Plant and Controls (low Temperature,
Hot Water, Steam and Biomass), and Plate Heat Exchangers
Maintenance of Building Management Systems
Maintenance of Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy (CRRT)
& Urology Equipment

Maintenance of Generator Sets including Alternators, Control
Systems, Local and Remote ACB Switching Controls

Planned/Actual Start Date

01 January 2027

01 April 2026

01 July 2026

19 December 2025

01 March 2026

01 April 2026

01 April 2027

01 November 2026

19 April 2026

01 December 2025

01 April 2026

01 September 2026

01 December 2026

12 January 2026

01 January 2026

01 October 2026

01 March 2026

16 May 2026

01 December 2025

01 November 2026

13 March 2026

15 August 2026

01 September 2026

01 May 2026

04 June 2026

01 May 2026

02 November 2026

01 March 2026

31 March 2026

01 April 2026

01 June 2026

01 December 2026

01 December 2026

01 July 2026

01 May 2026

01 April 2026

01 August 2026

01 December 2025

01 November 2026

01 January 2026

01 January 2027

01 August 2026

01 September 2026

01 January 2026

01 January 2026

01 September 2026

Contract Reference

5909077

5727360

6098370

5666449

5763945

5746607

5997080

6181148

5438523

6001970

5927913

6016359

6181366

6171723

6077880

6130943

5856133

5949688

5642901

6047204

5915378

6019376

5944292

5910312

5959530

5965893

6178262

5855798

6171774

6018196

6118610

5689298

5986839

5916262

6119756

5844776

5973078

5555391

6146340

5915893

5305056

5576067

6096454

6105055

5698610

5928466



SMC

sMC

SMC

sMcC

SMC

TPAW

SPPS

PDR

MEDICAL

PATHOLOGY

PATHOLOGY

TPAW

MEDICAL

PDR

MEDICAL

PATHOLOGY

PDR

PATHOLOGY

PDR

SPPS

MEDICAL

PDR

PDR

Surgical

MEDICAL

PDR

Surgical

SPPS

SPPS

TPAW

SCPMHLD

Surgical

TPAW

SPPS

SPPS

PDR

TPAW

SCPMHLD

SPPS

Surgical

MEDICAL

PDR

SPPS

TPAW

PDR

SPPS

Tender Type

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Competitive Flexible

Competitive Flexible

Open

Open

Open

Open

Competitive Flexible

Open

Competitive Flexible

Open

Open

Below Threshold

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Below Threshold

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Quote / Simplified

Open

Open

Open

Open

Quote / Simplified

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Position

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal

Renewal of existing competition

New

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

New

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

New

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal

Procurement Plan - October 2025

Nature of Category

Services Only

Services Only

Services Only

Services Only

Services

Services Only

Services Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Goods

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Mostly Supplies some Services

Supplies Only

Goods

Supplies Only

Services

Mostly Supplies some Services

Services Only

Supplies Only

Services Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Goods

Supplies Only

Services Only

Mostly Supplies some Services

Supplies Only

Services

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Services Only

Mostly Supplies some Services

Services Only

Services Only

Services Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Goods

Services Only

Services Only

Supplies Only

Services

Contract Title

Maintenance of Maternity/Obstetrics Specialist Paediatrics and

Neonatal Equipment

Maintenance of Pendants, Theatre Light Systems, Examination

Lamps and Theatre Sliding Doors

Hot and Cold Water Softeners, Reverse Osmosis water testing
and provision of associated consumables/test kits/test soils for
Maintenance of Specialist Cardio, Respiratory and Physiology

Systems and Medical Training

Maintenance of Theatre Tools, Mobile and Specialist Theatre

Equipment

Maintenance of Vehicles - Northern Ireland Ambulance Service

Trust

Management of Violence and Aggression Training
Mechanical Insufflation - Exsufflation, Associated Consumables

and Ancillary Services

Medical and First Aid Items for NIFRS
Microbiology Laboratory Automation including Blood Culture,
Microbial Identification and Susceptibility Testing Systems

Microbiology Membrane Filtration System

Moving and Handling Equipment

Nasogastric Tubing

Nebuliser System for Inhaled Bronchodilator Drugs with

Enhanced Lung Deposition

Needle Free Access Devices and IV Accessories

Next Generation Sequencing Solution
Non Invasive Ventilation, Associated Consumables and

Ancillary Services

Northern Ireland e-Genitourinary Medicine/Sexual and

Reproductive Healthcare

Nutritinal Products, Devices, Consumables and Associated

Services

Occupational Health Medicine Service

Oesophageal Rectal Temperature Probe

Optometry Services for NI Prison Population

Oral Nutritional Supplements (ONS)

Orthopaedics, Trauma and Joint Replacement Products

Oxygen Therapy Products and Aneasthetic Breathing Systems

Parenteral Nutrition Home

Patient Positioning Mattress/Pad for Laparoscopic Surgery

Pharmaceutical Margin Survey

Postal Envelopes

Postural Management Equipment and Accessories
Postvention service for under 18s who have been bereaved by

suicide

Powered Wound Lavage Systems

Primary Packaging for the Disposal of Clinical Waste

Promotional Products and Stands

Provision of Dyslexia Coaching

Equipment/Consumables for Hospital and Home/Community

Patients

Provision of Prosthetic and Technician Services
Provision of Specialist Learning Disability Vocational Training
Services through Social Enterprise within the NHSCT

Psychometric Testing

PTFE Felt Strips

Pulmonary Function Bacterial Viral Filters
Radiopharmaceutical Products, Generators and Sterile Nitrogen

Vials

Radiotherapy Quality Management System Accreditiation
Removal, Recycling and/or Safe Disposal of WEEE and Chemical

Waste

Seasonal Influenza Vaccines 26/27

Secure Offsite Storage of Records and Records Management

Planned/Actual Start Date

01 July 2026

01 October 2026

12 September 2026

01 December 2026

01 December 2026

01 November 2026

01 January 2027

01 October 2026

12 August 2026

30 September 2026

01 September 2026

01 April 2027

01 December 2025

01 November 2026

01 April 2026

01 December 2026

01 March 2027

01 March 2027

01 April 2027

01 March 2026

01 January 2027

02 March 2026

01 April 2026

01 September 2026

01 June 2026

01 February 2026

01 May 2026

01 October 2026

02 March 2026

01 July 2026

01 April 2026

01 August 2026

01 June 2026

01 May 2026

01 December 2025

01 July 2026

01 July 2026

01 May 2026

01 July 2026

01 September 2026

01 April 2026

07 March 2026

01 September 2026

01 December 2026

04 July 2026

01 February 2026

Contract Reference

5967355

5333746

5833087

5648383

5451877

5863001

5969352

5889279

6019307

6040224

6021197

5908935

5921663

5889089

5626114

6068868

5889370

6070547

5742459

5947917

6172857

5617843

5858191

5901813

6012040

5954737

5967122

5996822

6096665

5891551

5925995

5746641

5871231

6018428

5990781

5858243

5980907

5954699

6029872

6142081

6012234

5832729

6151428

6070121

6100211

5214536



TPAW

SPPS

Surgical

RHSANDNIFRS

Surgical

SPPS

SPPS

MEDICAL

RHSANDNIFRS

PATHOLOGY

PDR

SCPCYP

MEDICAL

RHSANDNIFRS

SPPS

TPAW

CAPITAL

PDR

PATHOLOGY

PATHOLOGY

MEDICAL

Surgical

UTILFOOD

MEDICAL

SPPS

CAPITAL

TPAW

CAPITAL

Surgical

TPAW

Tender Type

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Below Threshold

Quote / Simplified

Open

Below Threshold

Competitive Flexible

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Competitive Flexible

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Quote / Simplified

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Position

Renewal of existing competition

New

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal

Renewal of existing competition

New - Recurrent requirement

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Renewal of existing competition

Procurement Plan - October 2025

Nature of Category

Supplies Only

Services

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Goods

Supplies Only

Goods

Supplies Only

Services

Supplies Only

Services Only

Services Only

Services

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Services

Supplies Only

Services Only

Supplies Only

Services Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Supplies Only

Contract Title
Sharps Disposal Protection Units and Pads
Smoking Cessation Training
Specialised Drapes, Utility Drapes and Drape Packs
Specific Tools and Hardware for NIFRS
Spinal, Blood Collection Needles and Associated Products
Staff Attack Alarms
Staff Attack Alarms for SHSCT
Sterilisation Products
Supply and Delivery of Chemicals and Reagents for flood water
rescue facility
Northern Ireland Bowel Cancer Screening Programme and
Regional Symptomatic Testing Service
Surgical Dressings Framework
Therapeutic Services for Children, Young People and Families
Affected by Problematic Parental Substance Use
Thermometers and Associated Products
Total Bed Management
Training advanced Ambulance Driving Instruction
Transportation of Deceased Remains
Treatment and Examination Couches and Chairs and Associated
Equipment
Unlicensed Medicines and Specials
Urinalysis and Urine Pregnancy Testing
Urine, CSF and body fluids microscopy analyser(s),
consumables, reagents and QC
Urology Products
Vascular Grafts and Embolectomy Catheters
Vending Services for Confectionery, Snacks and Drinks for
Clients within NI Health and Social Care
Venesection Pack
Videography and Photography Services
Vital Signs Monitors
Wheelchair Accessible Minibus and Coach Transport Services
for SHSCT
White Goods and Domestic Appliances

Wireless Endoscopy System with Capsules

Wrist Braces and Thumb Braces

Planned/Actual Start Date

01 July 2026

01 January 2027

06 July 2026

09 February 2026

01 March 2026

01 February 2026

01 February 2026

01 May 2026

01 January 2026

01 January 2027

01 May 2026

01 April 2026

01 January 2026

01 April 2026

01 May 2026

01 January 2027

01 February 2026

01 May 2026

01 February 2027

01 August 2026

01 May 2026

01 January 2026

01 December 2025

01 June 2026

01 April 2026

01 December 2026

01 June 2026

02 July 2026

18 March 2026

01 August 2026

Contract Reference

5927772

5320961

5881607

6096555

5959375

5850448

6122061

6019240

6165709

6006864

5858276

5927869

5966304

5977688

5902022

5865248

5735167

5858158

6057861

5655454

5970459

5691093

5479048

6019342

5966366

6070828

5993511

6046014

5632256

5983996



