Procurement Plan - October 2025

Site	Tender Type	Position	Nature of Category	Contract Title	Planned/Actual Start Date	Contract Reference
TPAW	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Air Ambulance/Air Transfer Service	01 January 2027	5909077
PATHOLOGY	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Bacteriology Testing for the Human Milk Bank Service	01 April 2026	5727360
RHSANDNIFRS	Below Threshold	New - Recurrent requirement	Supplies Only	Barrier Matting	01 July 2026	6098370
SPPS	Quote / Simplified	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Blood Donation Label	19 December 2025	5666449
UTILFOOD	Below Threshold	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Bottled Water	01 March 2026	5763945
				Breast Vacuum Biopsy System and Consumables		5746607
Surgical	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Calibration and Repair of Audiology and New Born Hearing	01 April 2026	
SMC	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Screening Equipment	01 April 2027	5997080
RHSANDNIFRS	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Catering Disposables Chemicals for the Decontamination of Re-usable Medical	01 November 2026	6181148
RHSANDNIFRS	Open	Renewal	Goods	Devices and Flexible Endoscopes	19 April 2026	5438523
CAPITAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Clinical Trolleys and Equipment Community Based Services for Young People who are Identified	01 December 2025	6001970
SCPCYP	Open	Renewal	Services	as having Substance Misuse Difficulties Youth Treatment Community Nursing Beds for Provision of Assessment and/or	01 April 2026	5927913
SCPOPPD	Open	Renewal	Services Only	Rehabilitation within the Antrim Locality	01 September 2026	6016359
TPAW	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Community Profiling Beds, Mattresses and Associated Products	01 December 2026	6181366
RHSANDNIFRS	Below Threshold	New - Recurrent requirement	Mostly Services some Supplies	Compressor Annual Service and AdHoc Repair contract	12 January 2026	6171723
RHSANDNIFRS	Quote / Simplified	Renewal	Goods	Cotton Tape	01 January 2026	6077880
TPAW	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Depolluted End of Life Vehicles	01 October 2026	6130943
PDR	Open	New	Goods	Disinfection Products for use on Human Skin and Hard Surfaces	01 March 2026	5856133
Surgical	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Dural Repair Patches	16 May 2026	5949688
SPPS	Quote / Simplified	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Electronic Identity Checking Service	01 December 2025	5642901
Surgical	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Endoscopy Accessories	01 November 2026	6047204
ICTCOMMODITY	Quote / Simplified	New - One off	Services Only	Engineering Equipment Management Solution	13 March 2026	5915378
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	External Breast Prosthesis	15 August 2026	6019376
	·					5944292
Surgical	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	External Ventricular Drainage (EVD)	01 September 2026	
CAPITAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Flexible Endoscopes and Associated Equipment	01 May 2026	5910312
Surgical	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Fluorocovers and Cover Sets for Image Intensifiers	04 June 2026	5959530
SPPS	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Food Safety Training	01 May 2026	5965893
MEDICAL	Quote / Simplified	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Forensic Consumables	02 November 2026	6178262
UTILFOOD	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Fresh Sandwiches	01 March 2026	5855798
RHSANDNIFRS	Open	New - Recurrent requirement	Mostly Supplies some Services	Fuel Tanks and Management System for NIFRS	31 March 2026	6171774
PATHOLOGY	Competitive Flexible	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Genotype Testing for Mycobacterium	01 April 2026	6018196
SPPS	Open	New - One off	Services Only	GP Access Support Project	01 June 2026	6118610
CAPITAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Haemodialysis Machines and Consumables SHSCT	01 December 2026	5689298
RHSANDNIFRS	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Hand Hygiene Products	01 December 2026	5986839
PDR	Open	New - Recurrent requirement	Services Only	Homecare and Home Delivery Services for Medicinal Products	01 July 2026	5916262
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Hysteroscopic Tissue Removal Devices and Consumables	01 May 2026	6119756
Surgical	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Interventional and Diagnostic Cardiac Cath Lab Consumables	01 April 2026	5844776
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	IV Cannulae	01 August 2026	5973078
MEDICAL	Open	New	Goods	Laryngectomy Products and Accessories	01 December 2025	5555391
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Laryngoscope Handles and Blades	01 November 2026	6146340
SPPS	Open	New	Services	Life Support Training Course	01 January 2026	5915893
SPPS	Open	Renewal	Services	Mailing and Fulfilment Service for Bowel Cancer Screening	01 January 2027	5305056
SMC	Open	Renewal	Services	Maintenance of Anaesthetic Machines and Ventilators Maintenance of Boilers Plant and Controls (low Temperature,	01 August 2026	5576067
SMC	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Hot Water, Steam and Biomass), and Plate Heat Exchangers	01 September 2026	6096454
SMC	Open	New - Recurrent requirement	Services Only	Maintenance of Building Management Systems Maintenance of Continuous Renal Replacement Therapy (CRRT)	01 January 2026	6105055
SMC	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	& Urology Equipment	01 January 2026	5698610
SIVIC				Maintenance of Generator Sets including Alternators, Control		

Procurement Plan - October 2025

Site	Tender Type	Position	Nature of Category	Contract Title	Planned/Actual Start Date	Contract Reference
				Maintenance of Maternity/Obstetrics Specialist Paediatrics and		
SMC	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Neonatal Equipment Maintenance of Pendants, Theatre Light Systems, Examination	01 July 2026	5967355
SMC	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Lamps and Theatre Sliding Doors Hot and Cold Water Softeners, Reverse Osmosis water testing	01 October 2026	5333746
SMC	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	and provision of associated consumables/test kits/test soils for Maintenance of Specialist Cardio, Respiratory and Physiology	12 September 2026	5833087
SMC	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Systems and Medical Training Maintenance of Theatre Tools, Mobile and Specialist Theatre	01 December 2026	5648383
SMC	Open	Renewal	Services	Equipment	01 December 2026	5451877
TPAW	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Maintenance of Vehicles - Northern Ireland Ambulance Service Trust	01 November 2026	5863001
SPPS	Open	New - Recurrent requirement	Services Only	Management of Violence and Aggression Training	01 January 2027	5969352
PDR	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Mechanical Insufflation - Exsufflation, Associated Consumables and Ancillary Services	01 October 2026	5889279
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Medical and First Aid Items for NIFRS	12 August 2026	6019307
				Microbiology Laboratory Automation including Blood Culture,		
PATHOLOGY	Competitive Flexible	Renewal	Goods	Microbial Identification and Susceptibility Testing Systems	30 September 2026	6040224
PATHOLOGY	Competitive Flexible	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Microbiology Membrane Filtration System	01 September 2026	6021197
TPAW	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Moving and Handling Equipment	01 April 2027	5908935
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Nasogastric Tubing	01 December 2025	5921663
PDR	Open	New - Recurrent requirement	Mostly Supplies some Services	Nebuliser System for Inhaled Bronchodilator Drugs with Enhanced Lung Deposition	01 November 2026	5889089
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Needle Free Access Devices and IV Accessories	01 April 2026	5626114
PATHOLOGY	Competitive Flexible	Renewal	Goods	Next Generation Sequencing Solution	01 December 2026	6068868
PDR	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Non Invasive Ventilation, Associated Consumables and Ancillary Services	01 March 2027	5889370
	·			Northern Ireland e-Genitourinary Medicine/Sexual and		
PATHOLOGY	Competitive Flexible	New	Services	Reproductive Healthcare Nutritinal Products, Devices, Consumables and Associated	01 March 2027	6070547
PDR	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Mostly Supplies some Services	Services	01 April 2027	5742459
SPPS	Open	New - Recurrent requirement	Services Only	Occupational Health Medicine Service	01 March 2026	5947917
MEDICAL	Below Threshold	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Oesophageal Rectal Temperature Probe	01 January 2027	6172857
PDR	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Optometry Services for NI Prison Population	02 March 2026	5617843
PDR	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Oral Nutritional Supplements (ONS)	01 April 2026	5858191
Surgical	Open	New - Recurrent requirement	Supplies Only	Orthopaedics, Trauma and Joint Replacement Products	01 September 2026	5901813
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Oxygen Therapy Products and Aneasthetic Breathing Systems	01 June 2026	6012040
PDR	Open	Renewal	Goods	Parenteral Nutrition Home	01 February 2026	5954737
	·				·	
Surgical	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Patient Positioning Mattress/Pad for Laparoscopic Surgery	01 May 2026	5967122
SPPS	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Pharmaceutical Margin Survey	01 October 2026	5996822
SPPS	Below Threshold	New - Recurrent requirement	Mostly Supplies some Services	Postal Envelopes	02 March 2026	6096665
TPAW	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Postural Management Equipment and Accessories	01 July 2026	5891551
SCPMHLD	Open	New	Services	Postvention service for under 18s who have been bereaved by suicide	01 April 2026	5925995
Surgical	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Powered Wound Lavage Systems	01 August 2026	5746641
TPAW	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Primary Packaging for the Disposal of Clinical Waste	01 June 2026	5871231
SPPS	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Promotional Products and Stands	01 May 2026	6018428
SPPS		Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Provision of Dyslexia Coaching	01 December 2025	5990781
				Equipment/Consumables for Hospital and Home/Community		
PDR	Open	New	Mostly Supplies some Services	Patients	01 July 2026	5858243
TPAW	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Provision of Prosthetic and Technician Services Provision of Specialist Learning Disability Vocational Training	01 July 2026	5980907
SCPMHLD	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Services through Social Enterprise within the NHSCT	01 May 2026	5954699
SPPS	Open	New - Recurrent requirement	Services Only	Psychometric Testing	01 July 2026	6029872
Surgical	Quote / Simplified	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	PTFE Felt Strips	01 September 2026	6142081
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Pulmonary Function Bacterial Viral Filters	01 April 2026	6012234
PDR	Open	Renewal	Goods	Radiopharmaceutical Products, Generators and Sterile Nitrogen Vials	07 March 2026	5832729
SPPS	Open	New - Recurrent requirement	Services Only	Radiotherapy Quality Management System Accreditiation	01 September 2026	6151428
				Removal, Recycling and/or Safe Disposal of WEEE and Chemical		
TPAW	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Waste	01 December 2026	6070121
PDR	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Seasonal Influenza Vaccines 26/27	04 July 2026	6100211
SPPS	Open	Renewal	Services	Secure Offsite Storage of Records and Records Management	01 February 2026	5214536

Procurement Plan - October 2025

Site	Tender Type	Position	Nature of Category	Contract Title	Planned/Actual Start Date	Contract Reference
TPAW	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Sharps Disposal Protection Units and Pads	01 July 2026	5927772
SPPS	Open	New	Services	Smoking Cessation Training	01 January 2027	5320961
Surgical	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Specialised Drapes, Utility Drapes and Drape Packs	06 July 2026	5881607
RHSANDNIFRS	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Specific Tools and Hardware for NIFRS	09 February 2026	6096555
Surgical	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Spinal, Blood Collection Needles and Associated Products	01 March 2026	5959375
SPPS	Below Threshold	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Staff Attack Alarms	01 February 2026	5850448
SPPS	Quote / Simplified	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Staff Attack Alarms for SHSCT	01 February 2026	6122061
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal	Goods	Sterilisation Products	01 May 2026	6019240
RHSANDNIFRS	Below Threshold	New - Recurrent requirement	Supplies Only	Supply and Delivery of Chemicals and Reagents for flood water rescue facility	01 January 2026	6165709
PATHOLOGY	Competitive Flexible	Renewal	Goods	Northern Ireland Bowel Cancer Screening Programme and Regional Symptomatic Testing Service	01 January 2027	6006864
PDR	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Surgical Dressings Framework	01 May 2026	5858276
SCPCYP	Open	Renewal	Services	Therapeutic Services for Children, Young People and Families Affected by Problematic Parental Substance Use	01 April 2026	5927869
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Thermometers and Associated Products	01 January 2026	5966304
RHSANDNIFRS	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Total Bed Management	01 April 2026	5977688
SPPS	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Training advanced Ambulance Driving Instruction	01 May 2026	5902022
TPAW	Open	Renewal	Services	Transportation of Deceased Remains	01 January 2027	5865248
CAPITAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Treatment and Examination Couches and Chairs and Associated Equipment	01 February 2026	5735167
PDR	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Unlicensed Medicines and Specials	01 May 2026	5858158
PATHOLOGY	Competitive Flexible	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Urinalysis and Urine Pregnancy Testing	01 February 2027	6057861
PATHOLOGY	Open	New - Recurrent requirement	Supplies Only	Urine, CSF and body fluids microscopy analyser(s), consumables, reagents and QC	01 August 2026	5655454
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Urology Products	01 May 2026	5970459
Surgical	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Vascular Grafts and Embolectomy Catheters	01 January 2026	5691093
UTILFOOD	Open	Renewal	Services	Vending Services for Confectionery, Snacks and Drinks for Clients within NI Health and Social Care	01 December 2025	5479048
MEDICAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Venesection Pack	01 June 2026	6019342
SPPS	Quote / Simplified	New - Recurrent requirement	Services Only	Videography and Photography Services	01 April 2026	5966366
CAPITAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Vital Signs Monitors	01 December 2026	6070828
TPAW	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Services Only	Wheelchair Accessible Minibus and Coach Transport Services for SHSCT	01 June 2026	5993511
CAPITAL	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	White Goods and Domestic Appliances	02 July 2026	6046014
Surgical	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Wireless Endoscopy System with Capsules	18 March 2026	5632256
TPAW	Open	Renewal of existing competition	Supplies Only	Wrist Braces and Thumb Braces	01 August 2026	5983996